
pag.1

C
od

ic
e 

fo
gl

io
:9

97
-1

00
-0

02
98

   
Re

v:
 /

/ 
D

at
a:

 L
un

ed
ì 2

0 
lu

gl
io

 2
01

5

100-002-70298

CODICE ORDINAZIONE
ORDER CODE

KIT SUPPORTO INCLINATO PER
N-FORCE SU REANULT T
BRACKET KIT FOR N-FORCE  

FOR RENAULT T

Kit appositamente studiato per fissare i deviatori 
pneumatici serie N-FORCE su vano plastica fondo 
veicolo a fianco sedile conducente veicoli Renault 
gamma T.

Bracket kit specifically designed to mount cab con-
trols N-FORCE series on plastic compartment next to 
driver’s seat on Renault serie T.
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N° 4 viti autofilettanti 
4,8x25 UNI 6954
Nos. 4 self tapping screws 
4,8x25 UNI 6954

N° 5 viti autofilettanti 
4,8x25 UNI 6954

Nos. 5 self tapping screws 
4,8x25 UNI 6954

N° 4 viti M6x10
Nos. 4 screws M6x10
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ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO / MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
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ATTENZIONE: tutte le operazioni relative al montaggio, devono essere eseguite 
                        IN SICUREZZA secondo le norme vigenti.
ATTENTION:   all the operations related to the assembling of these components have to be carried 
                             out in respect of the current SAFETY regulations in place

1 – Fissare la piastra metallica A sul vano in plastica con 5 viti autofilettanti 4,8 x 25 fornite 
      nel kit. 

      Montare il supporto di plastica B sulla piastra metallica utilizzando le 4 viti M6 x 10. 

      Collegare i tubi dell’aria e fissare il comando C al supporto con le altre 4 viti autofilet-
      tanti 4,8 x 25 come mostrato in figura.

      Fix the metal plate A with 5 self tapping screws 4,8x25 supplied with the kit. 

      Mount the plastic bracket B onto the metal plate by using the 4 screws M6 x 10. 

      Connect the air pipe and tight the air control C onto the bracket by using the other 4 self tapping 
      screws 4,8x25 as shown in the picture.
 

A

B

C


